AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OMB No. 0690-0008 Expiration Date: November 199

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
11 08=-24-95
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (I1f applicable)
Cl 941C9500066 & 00070
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item 6)
U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
BOX 14 2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784
WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. [ 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)

9B. DATED (See Item 11)

Galaxy Scientific Corporation

2500 English Creek Road, Bldg. 11

Pleasantville, NJ 08232 [X]10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
50-PAPT-4-00043

10B. DATED (See Item 13)

Code: 09-16-94

FACILITY CODE:

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ ] The above numbered solicitatlion is amended as set forth in Item 14. The

.~ hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whic:
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT ¢«
OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, a:
is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

1Z. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
95A 94180 PZPGB1 2597 $60858.00
95A 94190 705200 2507 $200226.00

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 , FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIE:Z
THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) TE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

{ ] B.THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TC REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
[ ] €. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] 1s not, [ ] 1s required to sign this
document and return coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIQN (Organized by UCF section headings
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

See Continuation Sheet(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenc
in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. D TITLE OF CO CTING
(Type or print) : OFFICER (Type or print)

Sylvia G. Van Dyke
Contracting Officer

158B. CONTRACTOR?OFFEROR 16BUJUNITED STATES OF AM%?ICA
%(m ) [
{Signature of person gnature of Contracting Officer

authorized to sign) 5%722?, -
S Ps
15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

-

Page 2 of 3



The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to
this incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$3,656,532 $261,084 $3,917,616
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 11)

Page 3 of 3



1. CONTRA

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

OMEB No.

0690-0008

Expiration Date: November 1996

ID CODE

2.

AMENDMENT /MODIFICATICN NO.
12

4.

REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
Cl 941CH500073 & 00074

3.EFFECTIVE DATE
09-08-95

5.PROJECT NO. {(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item 6)
U.5. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO

APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
BOX 14
WASHINGTON, DC 20231

APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784
ARLINGTON, Va 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. [ 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)
9B. DATED (See Item 11)
Galaxy Scientific Corporation
2500 English Creek Road, Bldg. 11
Pleasantville, NJ 08232

(X]1GAT. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
S0-PAPT-4-00043
10B. DATED (See Item 13)
Code: 09~16-94
FACILITY CODE:

THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

11.

{ ] The above numbered solicitation is anmended as set forth iIn Item 14. The
- hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extendaed. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNCWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT O:
OFFERS PRICR TCO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, anc
is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
95 B 90 94190 PZPGEl 2597 $443,849.00
95 A 90 94190 PZPGEl 2597 $41,919.00

STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83)

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30
FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87

Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

13. TH1S ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFLCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES
THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

[ ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [(X] is not, | ] 1s required to sign this
document and return copies to the 1issulng office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sectlon headings,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible) .

See Continuation Sheet(s)

. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referencec
in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
(Type or print) OFFICER (Type or print)
Sylvia G. Van Dyke
Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16Bw‘UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
., : ) - A
elivs 2 o Ao
(Signature of person (ngnature of Contracting Officer
authorized to sign : i ~
™ 05/ 08 /55
15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 3



The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to
this incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$3,917,616 $485,768.00 $4,403,384.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 12)

Page 3 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OMB No. 0690-0008 Expiration Date: November 1996

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
13 09-14-95
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S.PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
Cl 941C9500076
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item 6)
U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
BOX 14 2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784
WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. [ J9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)

9B. DATED (See Item 11)

Galaxy Scientific Corporation

2500 English Creek Road, Bldg. 11

Pleasantville, NJ 08232 [X]J10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
50-PAPT-4-00043

10B. DATED (See Item 13)

Code: 09-16-94

FACILITY CODE:

i1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS.

[ ] The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth In Ttem 14. The
hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and
is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requilred)
96 A 90 94190 801000 2597 $42,620.00

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83)
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 , FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES
THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[ ] B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ?S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).
[ 1] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY QF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (X] 1s not, [ ] 1s required to sign this
document and return coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

See Continuation Sheet(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced
in Ttem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

154. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
(Type or print) OFFICER (Type or print)

Sylvia G. Van Dyke
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of person : (Signature <of Contracting Officer
authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 3



The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to
this incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$4,403,384.00 $42,620.00 $4,446,004.00
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 13)

Page 3 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OME No. 0690-0008 Expiration Date: November 1996

J. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
14 9=20-95
4., REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (If applicabTe)
Cl 90 941C9500077
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item 6)
U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO U.5. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
BOX 14 2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784
WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. |[ ]9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)
9B. DATED (See Item 11)
Galaxy Scientific Corporation

2500 English Creek Road, Bldg. 11
Pleasantville, NJ 08232 [X]10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

50-PAPT-4-00043
10B. DATED (See Item 13)
Code: 9-16-94

FACILITY CODE:
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ ] The above numbered solicitatlion 1S amended as set forth iIn Item 14. The
‘hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extended. Offerors must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
follow1ng methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returnlng

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and

is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
95 A 94190 704100 2597 $169,000.00

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 ‘ FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to
this incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previocus Funding Increased By Total Funding
$4,446,004.00 $169,000.00 $4,615,004.00
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 14)

Page 3 of 3



I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OMB No. 0690-0008 Expiration Date: November 1996

—. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
15
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
nj/a
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item 6)

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO

APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE

BOX 14 2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784

WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ARLINGTON, VA 22202
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. OA. M SOLICITATION NOC.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)
9B. DATED (See Item 11)

Galaxy Scientific Corporation

2500 English Creek Rd. Bldg. 11

Pleasantville, NJ 08232 iXilOA. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
50-PAPT-4-00043

10B. DATED (See Item 13)

Code: 9-16-94

FACILITY CODE:

- i1. THLS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

| J The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth in Item 14. The
“hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT Ol
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, anc

is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83)

APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 5



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
ade Is ITEM P (o] O MOD CA OF CONTRAC ERS. IT MODIFIES
THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1O0A.

[ ] B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(Db).

[ ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X) D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Bilateral Mut. Agreement of the parties

E. IMPORTANT: cContractor ; ] 1s not,.[XJ_ls reguired to sign this
document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {(Organize y UCF section headings,
including sclicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

-

See Continuation Sheet(s)

_ Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference
in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
{(Type or prin;) e OFFICER (Type or print)
,bé:ﬂyfA/.vakﬁ___
Vit & 7%

James H. Murphy
Contractling Officer

WESIOEA 7

ya

(Signatuye of/perso
authog;zed o sign)

|
7/ P S N AHAPESYI

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 5



The purpose of this bilateral modification is to increase the level of
effort under the contract.

The contract is modified by adding the following:
ADDITIONAL LEVEL OF EFFORT

(a) Section B
option Period I - March 1, 1995 through February 29, 1996

Quantity 5,000

Est. Cost $203,504

Fixed Fee $ 12,210

Total Cost Plus $215,714
Fixed Fee

Option Period II - March 1, 1996 through February 28, 1997

Quantity 20,000

Est. Cost $838,435

Fixed Fee $ 50,306

Total Cost Plus $888,741
Fixed Fee

Ooption Period III - March 1, 1997 through February 28, 1998

Quantity 20,000

Est. Cost $863,588

Fixed Fee $ 51,815

Total Cost Plus $915,403
Fixed Fee

Option Period IV - March 1, 1998 through February 28, 1999

Quantity 10,000
Est. Cost $431,321
Fixed Fee $ 25,879

Total Cost plus $457,200
Fixed Fee

The following states the Totals under Section B.1l to include the
additional level of effort:

OPTION PERIOD I - MARCH 1, 1995 THROUGH FEBRUARY 29, 1996

Quantity 71,000
Est. Cost $3,106,101

Page 3 of 5



Fixed Fee $ 113,625
Total Cost Plus $3,219,726
Fixed Fee
OPTION PERIOD II - MARCH 1, 1996 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 1997
Quantity 86,000
Est. Cost $3,652,028
Fixed Fee $ 153,002

Total Cost Plus $3,805,030
Fixed Fee

OPTION PERIOD III - MARCH 1, 1997 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 1998

Quantity 86,000
Est. Cost $3,770,315
Fixed Fee S 157,680
Total Cost Plus $3,927,995
Fixed Fee
OPTION PERIOD IV - MARCH 1, 1998 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 1999
Quantity 76,000
Est. Cost $3,420,885
Fixed Fee $ 134,876

Total Cost Plus $3,555,761
Fixed Fee

B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS -- INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT

Delete the following:

(a) Estimated Costs

(1) It is estimated that the total cost to the Government
for full performance of the contract will be
$13,797,361 of which the sum of $13,320,223
represents the estimated reimbursable costs and
$477,138 represents the fixed fee.

Add the following:

(a) Estimated Costs

(1) It is estimated that the total cost to the Government
for full performance of the contract will be $16,274,420
of which the sum of $15,657,072 represents the
estimated reimbursable costs and $617,348 represents

the fixed fee.

H.2 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT--COST-PLUS-FIXED
FEE CONTRACT

Add the following paragraphs:

Page 4 of 5



(b) (2) Paragraph (a) of the "Level of Effort" clause
is modified to reflect new and separate level of effort(s)
(in addition to the Level of effort already stated)
for each respective option period as follows:

Period Level of Effort

- (Direct Labor Hours)
Ooption I 5,000 hours
Option II : 20,000 hours
Option IIT 20,000 hours
Option IV 10,000 hours

(c) (2) The Estimated and Allowable Cost" clause (1352.242-70) is
modified to reflect increased estimated costs and fixed
fees(in addition to paragraph (C) and to be numbered
as (C) (1)) for each respective option period as follows:

Period Estimated Cost Fixed Fee Total

Option I $203,504 $12,210 $215,714
Option II $838,435 $50, 306 $888,741
Option III $863,588 $51,815 $915, 403
Option IV $431,321 $25,879 $457,200

H.15 INDIRECT RATE CEILING

The Indirect Rate Ceilings stated will remain the same, with

the exception of the Subcontractor Overhead and G&a,

for the increased level of effort under this modlflcatlon. These
rate ceilings are not applicable to the increased level of effort
under this modification as a Subcontractor was not proposed.

All terms and conditions established under this contract remain in
full force and effect unless otherwise changed, deleted, or added

to by this modification.
(End of Modification No. 15)

Page S of 5



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

OMB No.

0690-0008

Expiration Date: November 1996

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
16

3.EFFECTIVE DATE
11-09-95

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
Cl 941C9600002, 003

5.PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
BOX 14

WASHINGTON, DC 20231

7. ADMINISTERED BY Code

(If other than Item 6)
U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784
ARLINGTON, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.
Street, County, State and ZIP Ccde)

Galaxy Scientific Corporation
2500 English Creek Road, Bldg. 11
Pleasantville, NJ 08232

Code:
FACILITY CODE:

[ J2A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (See Item 11)

[X]10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

50-PAPT~4-00043
10B. DATED (See Item 13)
09-16-94

- 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ ] The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth in Item 14. The

hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended,

[ ] is not

extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the

following methceds:
copies of the amendment;

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning
(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on

each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which

inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.

FAILURE OF

YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR

OFFER.

If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already

submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and

is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
96 A 30 33100 330190 2669 $282,684.00
96 A 90 94190 PZPAH4 2597 $157,269.00

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87

STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83)
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

15, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES
THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[ ] B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
[ ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [ ] 1s required to sign this
document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIQN (Organized by UCF section headings,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

See Continuation Sheet(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced
in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
(Type or print) OFFICER (Type or print)

Sylvia G. Van Dyke

Contracting Officer

i5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16B. UNITED STATES OF ERICA
(Signature of person Signature of Contract¥ng Officer
authorized to sign
) Mow. 9 /995
i5C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 3



.

The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to
-his incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$4,615,004.00 $439,953.00 $5,054,957.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 16)

Page 3 of 3



!

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

OMB No.

0690-0008

Expiration Date: November 1996

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
17

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
CN 90 941C9600003 & 00004

6. ISSUED BY CODE

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
BOX 14

WASHINGTON, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.
Street, County, State and ZIP Code)

Galaxy Scientific Corporation
2500 English Creek Ave. Bldg. 11
Pleasantville, NJ 08232

Code:
FACILITY CODE:

3.EFFECTIVE DATE
12-07-95

5.PROJECT NO. (1If applicable)

7. ADMINIST D BY Code

(If other than Item 6)
U.S. DEPT. OF CCMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784
ARLINGTON, VA 22202

T 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
9B. DATED (See Item 11)

[X]10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
SOPAPT400043
10B. DATED (See Item 13)
09-16~94

11.

THIS 1TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

T 7 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The
_hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended by one of the

following methods:
copies of the amendment;

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15,
(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on

and returning

each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which

includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.

FAILURE OF

YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR

OFFER.

If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already

submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and

is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required)

96 A 94190 705100 2527 $117,686.00

96 A 94190 704100 2527 $62500.00

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87

STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83)
FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



!

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION COF CONTRACT

15, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES

THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN TTEM 10A.

[ ] B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

[ ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] 1s not, [ ] 1s required to sign this
document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

See Continuation Sheet(s)

all terms and conditions of the document reference

- Except as provided herein,
remain unchanged and in full force

in Ttem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed,
and effect.

i5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER l16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
(Type or print) OFFICER (Type or print)
Sylvia G. Van Dyke

contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR Z UNITED STATES KQZFMERICA

(Signature of person Sﬂ@nature of COntracﬂing Officer

authorized to sign) ec _7 /445/

16C. DATE SIGNED

15C. DATE SIGNED
EXCEPTION TC STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 3



The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds
to this incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased by Total Funding
$5,054,957.00 $180,186.00 $5,235,143.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 17)

Page 3 of 3



02,21/97 11:13 703 308 5042 PTO APS CONTRACT -»-+- PTO SOLICITOR igoo2

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OMB No. 0690-0008 Expiration Date: November 1996

CONTRACT 1D CODE

3. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. . 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
i8 02-06-96
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (1If applicable)
941C9600012,961F9600005
6. 1SSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
{If other than Item 6} .
U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO | U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE APS CONTRACT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
BOX 14 2231 Crystal Drive,Suite 702, RM784
WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. |[ J9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)
9B. DATED (See Item 11)
Galaxy Scientific Corporation

2500 English Creek Ave. Bldg. 11

Pleasantsville, NJ 08232 [X]10A. MOD. CONTRA 0 R NO.
50-PAPT-4~00043

1CcB. DATED (See Item 13)
Code: 10-16-94

FACILITY CODE:
11. THIS 1ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

—] The above numbered sclicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The
hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and
is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required)

See Attached Description

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



02/21/87 11:14 @703 308 5042 PTO APS CONTRACT -»-- PTO SOLICITOR idloon3

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

ww. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES

THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEN 10A.

[ B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
[ ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral H.2 Option to Extend Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] Is not, [ ] 1s required to sign this
document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

See Continuation Sheet(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced
in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.
154. NAME AND TI1ITLE OF SIGNER T1G6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING

(Type or print) OFFICER (Type or print)
James H. Murphy
Contragting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

N

{Signature of person
authorized to sign)

_ C
15C. DATE SIGNED tee I(%I‘Eié‘fﬁ%b \\

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 3



02/21/97 11:14 o703 308 5042 PTO APS CONTRACT --+-+ PTO SOLICITOR

Requisition Nos. and Acccunting Data

CN 541C9600012 -~ 96 A 94190 703100 2527 $450,000.00

CN 961P9&00005 - 86 A 94190 706200 2527 S 55,034.20
96 A 96010 706200 2527 $ 21,844.00
96 A 94290 706200 2527 § B,466.80

Total: $535,345,.00

The purpose-of this modification is to:
(1) Provide additional funding to the contract; and
(2) Exercise Option II of the contract.

Accordingly, this contract is hereby modified as follows:

(1) This modification provides for additional funds to this
contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$5,235,143.00 $535,345.00 $5,770,488.00

(2) This modification exercises the "Option II" as specified in
"yH,2 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract--Cost~Plus-Fixed
Fee Contract" clause. The period of peried is March 1, 1996

through February 29, 1997.

~ All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 18)

Page 3 of 3

gjoo4



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OMB No. 0690-0008 Expiration Date: November 1996

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
19 2/26/96
7. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
CN 941C9600015
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item 6)
U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONTRACT
BOX 14 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 804
WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. ([ J9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)
9B. DATED (See Item 11)

GALAXY SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
2500 ENGLISH CREEK ROAD, BLDG. 11

PLEASANTVILLE, NJ 08232 [XJ10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
- 50=-PAPT-4-00043

10B. DATED (See Item 13)

Code: 09-16-94

FACILITY CODE:

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ ] The above numbered solicitation 1is amended as set forth in Item 14. The
hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not
extended. Offerprs must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and
is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

15. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
96 A 94190 704100 2527 $197,600.00

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83)
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 ‘ FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

13- THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES
THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1O0A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ;S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes 1n paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
[ ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral 52.232-22 Limitation of funds

E. IMPORTANT: contractor [X] 1s not, [ ] is required to sign this
document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIQN (Organized by UCF section headings,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

See Continuation Sheet(s)

'Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced
in Item 92 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
(Type or print) OFFICER (Type or print)
Sylvia G. Van Dyke
Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(Signature of person gnature of cContradting Officer
authorized to sign) 2 o?@/?é

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 3



The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to
this incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$5,968,088.00

$5,770,488.00 $197,600.00
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 19)

Page 3 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OMB No. 0690-0008 Expiration Date: November 199¢

CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
20 02=-28-96
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
CN 941C9600016
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item 6)
U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONTRACT OF
BOX 14 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 804
WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. [ ]9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Street, County, State and ZIP Code)
9B. DATED (See Item 11)

Galaxy Scientific Corporation

2500 English Creek Road, Bldg. 11

Pleasantsville, NJ 08232 TXJ10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
50-PAPT-4-00043

10B. DATED (See Item 13)

Code: 9-16-94

FACILITY CODE:

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

| | The above numbered sclicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The
hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not

" extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmen

each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT C
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, an

is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
96 A 94190 703100 2527 $929484.00

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83)
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACIS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES

THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[ ] A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE
CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

{ ] B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ?S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.
f ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral 52.232.22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] 1s not, { ] 1s required to sign this
document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIQN {Organized by UCF section headilngs,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

See Continuation Sheet(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference
in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
(Type or print) OFFICER (Type or print)

James H. Murphy
Contragting Offiqé;?

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person
authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 3



The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds
to this incrementally funded contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$5,968,088.00 $929,484.00 $6,897,572.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification No. 20)

Page 3 of 3



